

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6748/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/01/2012 in CRLA No.149/2004, of The  
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR @ MAHESH DHOULPURIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6750 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No. 6748/2012

Both the respondents have been served. No appearance for them.

SLP(Cr1.) No. 6750/2012

Await return of notice of unserved sole respondent.  
List the matter on 19.3.2013.

| | | |Registrar |((SUNIL THOMAS)|