

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2059/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR @ MAHESH DHOULPURIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2060/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 2059/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report further states that service report from the High Court has been received in respect of the respondent No.1 which states that he does not reside at the given address. Therefore, the learned counsel for the appellant shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondent within a period of three weeks'. He shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

...2/-

Cr1.A. No. 2060/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the parties for filing the additional documents.

List again on 1.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG