

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No.2059 OF 2013**

State of Rajasthan ... Appellant

VERSUS

Mahesh Kumar @ Mahesh Dhoulpuria and Anr. ... Respondents

**AND**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No.2060 OF 2013**

State of Rajasthan ... Appellant

VERSUS

Dev Karan ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on **01.12.2014**, when the following order was passed:

**Crl.A. No. 2059/2013**

**"Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 and to take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him."**

**Crl.A. No. 2060/2013**

**"The learned counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents within a period of four weeks.**

**List again on 13.2.2015."**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2059 OF 2013**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has furnished latest and correct address of Respondent No. 1. Fresh Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal issued on 09.01.2015. Service Report awaited.

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2060 OF 2013**

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of appeal is complete on sole respondent as certificate of service has been received from High Court.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that no Additional documents have been filed in any of the appeals so far.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar for orders.

DATED this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate.  
69, Old Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*ravin/c1*