

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2059/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR @ MAHESH DHOULPURIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2060/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rahul Verma,adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No.2059/2013

The office report indicates that the service report from the Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Criminal Appeal No.2060/2013

Id.counsel representing the State of Rajasthan has stated that he does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Id.counsel for the otherside shall be at liberty to file the additional documents within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 23.04.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar