

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2059/2013

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

MAHESH KUMAR @ MAHESH DHOULPURIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2060/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, the Id. Counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List again on 12.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar