

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2059/2013

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR @ MAHESH DHOULPURIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2060/2013 (II)
(READY)

Date : 12-06-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Ms. Shailja Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant/State.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)